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Abbess of Fontrevaults Mill

Ballard’s Mill
1785
1790-1791
1792-1802
1803
1803

1830
1839

1843
1850

Wish Lane
1839-1841

1839-1841

Coldharbour Mill
1530
1768

Coldharbour Mill
1774
1776
1785
1788
1790

Dockmill

1817

1834
1834-1860
1841
1851
1860-1869
1865
1867
1869

1881

1886-1887

1891-1901
1905

Windmill on the south shore of Seymill Creek

Ballard’s Mill, William Eyers

Ballard’s Mill, John Snook

Southsea Common Windmill, John Snook
Clifton Terrace, George Curtis, Brick windmill
Sold by auction

Clifton Terrace built on the site

James Ballard

James Ballard, owner Mary Wooldridge, house & Mill, £25
Site of Royal Albert Yacht Club

Demolished

Dennison’s Mill, site of Queens Hotel

Charles Barnes & Co, Mill & Store Houses, £233

William Ballard, House & Mill, £20, Owner Fidling

Post Mill
Demolished
Near Theatre Royal site

Coldharbour Mill, William Pope
Coldharbour Mill, James Judson
Windmill, James Judson, £12
Windmill, John Hackman, £10
Windmill, James Hackman, £10

Replaced the mill at Flathouse
Napier Road
Built, used by Shipwrights until 1834

100 feet high, 40 feet wide at base, largest of its type, the Board of Ordnance

supplied one million bricks
Dockyard Mill Society went bankrupt
Used by variety of owners

William Webb, Clerk; James Rogers, Miller; George Fisher, Miller

John Fisher, 44, Miller; Hannah, 45; George, 17, Labourer
Unused

John Fisher

John Jeans

Acquired by Mr Maurice Welch in place of King’s Mill, Steam engines

installed
Steam engines installed with sails as standby

Morris Welch, Miller employing 9 men and 2 boys, lived at Cobham House,

Victoria Road North

Morris Welch, Dock Mill

M Welch & Son, Millers and corn merchants
Sails revolved for last time

Gas engines
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1905
1907
1911-1918
1922
1923
1924

Dennison’s Mill

1833
1859
1860
7 Jan 1863
1866

1 Dwarf Mill
1830

2 Dwarf Mill

1832-1834
f)

1833-1870

Eyers
1785

Fratton Mill
1804

King’s Mill
1186-1194

9

1575
1714
11 Jul 1744
1745

21 Nov 1745
21 Jun 1756
1764
1797

1830
1833
1833

1844
1855
1865

Prize at International Bakeries Exhibition for flour
Two first prizes for flour

Welch & Son, Millers and Corn Merchants

Put up for auction, not sold

Demolished

Demolished

See Mill Avenue

In vicinity of Wolfe Road
?

James Dennison, Mile End
Still shown on map

Burnt down, value £10,000
Still standing

London Road
Thomas Cheeseman

Rudmore, south of Rudmore Mill

Rudmore Lime Mill, Rudmore Lane

Charles Gover, Windmill, Kingston (£6 1832)
Charles Gover

In vicinity of Wharf Road

Newtown, John Rositter, Windmill & Land, £40, late William Eyers

Tidal mill on the mill pond
John De Gisors

Corporation

Granted in Fee to Thomas Beeston with the mill pond

Purchased by the crown

Old Mill demolished

New mill. Mr John Shepherd laid the foundation, altered and improved the
watercourses, Mr Spriggs masonry and bridges, Mr Thomas Read carpentry,
Mr Robert Barlow mill stones £360 + mechanism £421.

Finished

New larger flood gates, Mr Barlow

Lessee Mr Legg

Large building on brick piles on marshy ground, later officers recreation
ground, worked by salt water stream

Cousens & Burne

Sold to Ordnance Board for £6,000-7,000

Sold to Ordnance Board for £4,000

Lease held by Mr Maurice Welch

John Edward Burne

John Edward Burne

John Edward Burne
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30 June 1868 Burnt down business transferred to Dockmill (Napier Rd)

Landport Steam Mill

1900
Lumps Mill
1710

1830
1841
1845
1851-1852
1865-1869

1870s
1881
1885

Mile End Mill
1785
1785
1788
1810
1830
1832

Mile End Mill
1830
1832-1834
1844
1851-1852
9

1881

Newton Windmill
1783

Propect Row
1810

Queen’s Mill
1842
1845-1846
1847
Rudmore Mill
1830
1839
1832

1841

Lake Road,George Curtis

Near Canoe Lake

Wooden windmill

Rebuilt in brick as White’s Mill
Isaac Pratt

Mary Ballard, 38, Miller

John Joincry leased from John Fidlin
John Clark

On west side of ‘St Helens Parade’, north of Granada Road near where

Lake View was later
Partly demolished
Demolished

John Rossiter

William Eyers

William Eyer

William Pearce

William Pearce

William Pearce, Mile End, £40

John Poate, Mile End Mill

John Poate, Windmill, Kingston (£40 1832)
Poate & Sons, Millers, Mile End

John Poate, Mile End Mill

Mr Emery, Emery’s Mill

Mill Lane, Windmill, uninhabited

Mile End

Theop Lewis, Mill, £65

Probably the same as Kings Mill
Owner the Crown, occupier John Burne
John Edward Burne

Also known as Byerley Mill

Windmill

Kingston, John Byerley, Baker & Miller
John Byerley, Windmill, £40

Rudmore Place, John Byerley, 50, Miller, Mary, 45; John, 20, Miller;

Caroline, 20
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1844
1849
1863
1867
1886
1888
1898

Sea Mill

1186

?
1575
1709

Shipwright’s Or Dock Mill

1796

1796
1799

1815
1816

1830
1832

1834-1856
1854
1856

1850
1868

Stoneham
1796

Union Mill
1785-1787
1825

1849
1865

John Byerley 44
Listed in will of John Byerley, left to son George Byerley 114
Kingston Mill, Rudmore Lane, [saac Bailey 63
Kingston Mill, Rudmore Lane, John Byerley, Landport 1
Rudmore Road, Rudmore Mill, John Gale, Corn Merchant 1
Rudmore Road, Kingston Cottage, W.J Gull, miller 166
Cornmill, Rudmore Road 42
Tidal Mill on Mill Pond

John De Gisors 5(27)
Corporation 2
Granted in Fee to Thomas Beeston 2
Sold to Government 2
Demolished during improvement to fortifications 2
Windmill in Flathouse Road

Dockyard employees formed a United Society to purchase land for a mill and
bakehouse 221
Foundation stone laid on Midsummers Day 221
Working 221
Later known as Old Dockmill or Shipwrights Mill 221
Compulsorily taken over by Board of Ordnance and Society wound up 221
Society transferred business to Dock Mill (Napier Road) as site

required for Dockyard expansion 5(24)
Leased to Edward and Peter Houghton 221
Edward & Peter Houghton 44
Windmill, Houghton, £100 94
Leased to William Alfield 221
Leased to J & G Curtis 221
J.J Curtis, Windmill, Flathouse, £80 94
Leased to James Dennison 221
Derelict 5(24)
Demolished 5(24)
Demolished when the Dockyard was extended over the site 221
Portsmouth, Windmill, Thomas Stoneham, £20 94
John Rossiter, Mile End 221
Mile End, newly erected for sale 100
William Pearce 114
On death of William Pearce bought by John Byerley 114
On death of John left to son John 114
Mile End, Mrs Birley 75

Probably Byerley



