Mills

http://www.pomeroyofportsmouth.uk/portsmouth-local-history.html

Abbess of Fontrevaults Mill		
	Windmill on the south shore of Seymill Creek	10
Ballard's Mill		
1785	Ballard's Mill, William Eyers	221
1790-1791	Ballard's Mill, John Snook	221
1792-1802	Southsea Common Windmill, John Snook	221
1803	Clifton Terrace, George Curtis, Brick windmill	44,57
1803	Sold by auction	45,57
	Clifton Terrace built on the site	45
1830	James Ballard	44
1839	James Ballard, owner Mary Wooldridge, house & Mill, £25	94 2.0
1843	Site of Royal Albert Yacht Club Demolished	2,9 135
1845	Dennison's Mill, site of Queens Hotel	135 2
1000		2
Wish Lane		
1839-1841	Charles Barnes & Co, Mill & Store Houses, £233	94
1839-1841	William Pallard House & Mill 520 Owner Fidling	94
1659-1641	William Ballard, House & Mill, £20, Owner Fidling	94
Coldharbour Mill		
1530	Post Mill	
1768	Demolished	
	Near Theatre Royal site	
Coldharbour Mill		
Loidnarbour Willi 1774	Coldharbour Mill, William Pope	221
1776	Coldharbour Mill, James Judson	221
1785	Windmill, James Judson, £12	94
1788	Windmill, John Hackman, £10	94
1790	Windmill, James Hackman, £10	94
Dockmill		
Dockinin	Replaced the mill at Flathouse	
	Napier Road	
1817	Built, used by Shipwrights until 1834	5(24)
	100 feet high, 40 feet wide at base, largest of its type, the Board of Ordnance	;
	supplied one million bricks	135
1834	Dockyard Mill Society went bankrupt	135
1834-1860 1841	Used by variety of owners William Webb, Clerky James Begers, Miller, Coorse Fisher, Miller	135
1841	William Webb, Clerk; James Rogers, Miller; George Fisher, Miller John Fisher, 44, Miller; Hannah, 45; George, 17, Labourer	171 171
1860-1869	Unused	135
1865	John Fisher	75
1867	John Jeans	1
1869	Acquired by Mr Maurice Welch in place of King's Mill, Steam engines	
	installed	135
	Steam engines installed with sails as standby	9
1881	Morris Welch, Miller employing 9 men and 2 boys, lived at Cobham House,	1 = 1
1007 1007	Victoria Road North	171
1886-1887 1891-1901	Morris Welch, Dock Mill M Welch & Son, Millers and corn merchants	1,165 1
1891-1901	Sails revolved for last time	9, 135
1705	Gas engines	57

Mills http://www.pomeroyofportsmouth.uk/portsmouth-local-history.html

1905 1907	Prize at International Bakeries Exhibition for flour Two first prizes for flour	135 135
1911-1918	Welch & Son, Millers and Corn Merchants	135
1911 1910	Put up for auction, not sold	135
1923	Demolished	5(24)
1924	Demolished	9
	See Mill Avenue	
Dennison's Mill		
1022	In vicinity of Wolfe Road	
1833	? Lawse Dennison Mile Fred	50
1859 1860	James Dennison, Mile End Still shown on map	59 42
7 Jan 1863	Burnt down, value £10,000	2,9,89
1866	Still standing	2,9,89
1 Dwarf Mill		
	London Road	
1830	Thomas Cheeseman	44
2 Dwarf Mill		
	Rudmore, south of Rudmore Mill	135
	Rudmore Lime Mill, Rudmore Lane	135
1832-1834	Charles Gover, Windmill, Kingston (£6 1832)	94
?	Charles Gover	221
1833-1870	In vicinity of Wharf Road	9
Eyers		
1785	Newtown, John Rositter, Windmill & Land, £40, late William Eyers	94
Fratton Mill		100
1804		100
King's Mill		~ 1
1106 1104	Tidal mill on the mill pond	2,4
1186-1194	John De Gisors	2,4,
?	Corporation	5(65) 2,4
1575	Granted in Fee to Thomas Beeston with the mill pond	2,4
1714	Purchased by the crown	2,5(24)
11 Jul 1744	Old Mill demolished	4,51
1745	New mill. Mr John Shepherd laid the foundation, altered and improved the	.,
	watercourses, Mr Spriggs masonry and bridges, Mr Thomas Read carpentry,	
	Mr Robert Barlow mill stones £360 + mechanism £421.	4,51
21 Nov 1745	Finished	4,51
21 Jun 1756	New larger flood gates, Mr Barlow	4,51
1764	Lessee Mr Legg	?
1797	Large building on brick piles on marshy ground, later officers recreation ground, worked by salt water stream	205
1830	Cousens & Burne	44
1833	Sold to Ordnance Board for £6,000-7,000	2,51
1833	Sold to Ordnance Board for £4,000	4
	Lease held by Mr Maurice Welch	2,4
1844	John Edward Burne	44
1855	John Edward Burne	35
1865	John Edward Burne	75

http://ww	Mills ww.pomeroyofportsmouth.uk/portsmouth-local-history.html	
30 June 1868	Burnt down business transferred to Dockmill (Napier Rd)	2,4,89
Landport Steam M		5(24)
1900	Lake Road, George Curtis	5(24)
Lumps Mill		
1710	Near Canoe Lake	0.5(1.0)
1710	Wooden windmill Rebuilt in brick as White's Mill	9,5(16) ?
1830	Isaac Pratt	: 44
1850	Mary Ballard, 38, Miller	171
1845	John Joincry leased from John Fidlin	?
1851-1852	John Clark	90
1865-1869	On west side of 'St Helens Parade', north of Granada Road near where	
	Lake View was later	42
1870s	Partly demolished	57
1881	Demolished	9
1885		?
Mile End Mill		
1785	John Rossiter	221
1785	William Eyers	221
1788	William Eyer	221
1810	William Pearce	94
1830	William Pearce	44
1832	William Pearce, Mile End, £40	94
Mile End Mill		
1830	John Poate, Mile End Mill	44
1832-1834	John Poate, Windmill, Kingston (£40 1832)	94
1844	Poate & Sons, Millers, Mile End	44
1851-1852	John Poate, Mile End Mill	90
?	Mr Emery, Emery's Mill	135
1881	Mill Lane, Windmill, uninhabited	171
Newton Windmill		
1783	Mile End	
Dropost Dow		
Propect Row 1810	Theop Lewis, Mill, £65	94
	L , ,	
Queen's Mill		
10.40	Probably the same as Kings Mill	2.4
1842	Owner the Crown, occupier John Burne	94
1845-1846	John Edward Burne	94 5(24) 0
1847		5(24),9
Rudmore Mill		
	Also known as Byerley Mill	
1830	Windmill	44
1839	Kingston, John Byerley, Baker & Miller	159
1832	John Byerley, Windmill, £40	94
1841	Rudmore Place, John Byerley, 50, Miller, Mary, 45; John, 20, Miller;	
	Caroline, 20	171

Mills

http://www.pomeroyofportsmouth.uk/portsmouth-local-history.html

1844	John Byerley	44
1849	Listed in will of John Byerley, left to son George Byerley	114
1863	Kingston Mill, Rudmore Lane, Isaac Bailey	63
1867	Kingston Mill, Rudmore Lane, John Byerley, Landport	1
1886	Rudmore Road, Rudmore Mill, John Gale, Corn Merchant	1
1888	Rudmore Road, Kingston Cottage, W.J Gull, miller	166
1898	Cornmill, Rudmore Road	42
Sea Mill		
	Tidal Mill on Mill Pond	
1186	John De Gisors	5(27)
?	Corporation	2
1575	Granted in Fee to Thomas Beeston	2
1709	Sold to Government	2
	Demolished during improvement to fortifications	2
Shipwright's Or I	Dock Mill	
	Windmill in Flathouse Road	

1796	Dockyard employees formed a United Society to purchase land for a mill and	
	bakehouse	221
1796	Foundation stone laid on Midsummers Day	221
1799	Working	221
	Later known as Old Dockmill or Shipwrights Mill	221
1815	Compulsorily taken over by Board of Ordnance and Society wound up	221
1816	Society transferred business to Dock Mill (Napier Road) as site	
	required for Dockyard expansion	5(24)
	Leased to Edward and Peter Houghton	221
1830	Edward & Peter Houghton	44
1832	Windmill, Houghton, £100	94
	Leased to William Alfield	221
1834-1856	Leased to J & G Curtis	221
1854	J.J Curtis, Windmill, Flathouse, £80	94
1856	Leased to James Dennison	221
	Derelict	5(24)
1850	Demolished	5(24)
1868	Demolished when the Dockyard was extended over the site	221

Stoneham

1796	Portsmouth, Windmill, Thomas Stoneham, £20	94
Union Mill		
1785-1787	John Rossiter, Mile End	221
1825	Mile End, newly erected for sale	100
	William Pearce	114
	On death of William Pearce bought by John Byerley	114
1849	On death of John left to son John	114
1865	Mile End, Mrs Birley	75
	Probably Byerley	